
March 25, 2024 

GAME, FISH AND PARKS PLANHOLDERS LIST 
 
Project:  McCook Lake Sediment and Debris Removal 
Bid Opening Date: 3:00 PM CT, April 3, 2025 
 

1. Construction Industry Center, 2771 Plant Street, Rapid City, SD 57702, 605-343-5252, constructionindustrycenter@gmail.com 
2. Aberdeen Builders Exchange, 302 N Jackson, Aberdeen, SD 57401, 605-225-4733, dakotabuild@midconetwork.com 
3. Plains Builders Exchange, 220 N Kiwanis Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-334-8886, info@plainsbuilders.com 
4. Sioux Falls Builders Exchange, 1418 C Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-357-8687, info@sfbx.com 
5. Lincoln Builders Bureau, 5910 S 58TH St., Ste. C, Lincoln, NE 68516, 402-421-8332, info@buildersbureau.com 
6. Fargo Moorhead Builders Exchange, 1010 Page Drive, Fargo, ND 58103, 701-237-6772, info@fmbx.org 
7. 3T Environmental Excavation, 1480 S Derby Ln, N. Sioux City SD 57049, 712.898.4485, Blackwidowearthmovers@outlook.com 
8. Street Construction Company, 48496 Henze Rd, Big Stone City SD 57216, 605.467.0214, jesse_james105@hotmail.com 
9. Morris Inc, 220 W Hwy 14 & 34, Ft. Pierre SD 57532, 605.223.2585, Mark.Morris@morris-inc.com 
10. Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises, 507 Main St N, Herreid SD 57632, 605.280.8009, sle@valleytel.net 
11. 605 Companies Inc, 700 E 65th St N, Sioux Falls SD 57104, 303.621.5688, matt.kissell@605inc.com 
12. Three Oaks Inc, PO Box 757, 515 S Flynn St, North Sioux City SD 57049, 712.251.1767, kelly@threeoaksinc.com 
13. Sitter Excavating LLC, 68599 390th St, Ortonville MN 56278, 320.305.1185, dansitter@gmail.com 
14. American Process Group, 1201 Pacific Ave #600, Tacoma WA 98402, 819.244.1273, mrobert@amprocessgroup.com 
15. Runge Enterprises, Inc, PO Box 86490, Sioux Falls SD 57118, 605.941.0029, bob@runge-enterpises.com 
16. Siouxland Construction Alliance, 3900 Stadium Dr, Sioux City IA 51106, 712.255.9730, office@scaplanroom.com 
17. Reich Painting & Decorating, 2040 Hwy 75 N, Sioux City IA, 51105, 712.255.9881, jreich@reichpainting.com 
18. Allied Solution Enterprise, 300 Veterans Way, Carmel IN 46032, 877.328.4432, contracts@alliedsolutionenterprise.com 
19. Bauer Services, 47126 206th St, Brookings SD 57006, bauer.services605@gmail.com 
20. Robin Schiro, P.E., 311 E Washington St/PO Box 774, Elk Point SD 57025, 970.946.6605, rfschiro@proton.me 
21. Flewelling Earthmoving Inc, 2667 140th St, Moville IA 51039, 712.251.3600, Flewellingearthmoving@gmail.com 
22. Construct Connect, Gina Cruz, 513.458.5799, gina.cruz@constructconnect.com 
23. RP Constructors LLC, PO Box 195, 1270 S. Derby Ln, North Sioux City, 57049, Cory Lamprecht, 712.389.0772, bids@rpconstructors.com 
24. Cooney Fertilizer Inc., Ray Cooney, 1030 26th Rd, Walthill NE 68067, 402.870.0243, raycooney@hotmail.com 
25. Lieber Inc., 310 N Derby Ln #380, North Sioux City SD 57049, 605.422.0543, adamsnoozy@lieberinc.com 
26. Campbell Energy & Environmental Services, 5305 Petroleum Dr, Carlsbad NM 88220, ksmyth@cutpointfm.com 
27. Falcon Enterprises LLC, Elodio Falcon, 135 Sleigh Rd, Pierre SD 57501, 605.222.8130, falconenterprisesllc@protonmail.com 
28. SPI Inc, 21574 Shamrock Ave, Remsen IA 51050, Zach Reuter, 712.540.8694, bidding@schreierinc.com 
29. Great Lakes Dredging & Dock Company, Stanley Ekren, 9811 Katy Freeway Ste 1200, Houston TX 77024, 218.535.1076, sekren@gldd.com 
30.  

 

 

mailto:info@fmbx.org
mailto:Blackwidowearthmovers@outlook.com
mailto:jesse_james105@hotmail.com
mailto:Mark.Morris@morris-inc.com
mailto:sle@valleytel.net
mailto:matt.kissell@605inc.com
mailto:kelly@threeoaksinc.com
mailto:dansitter@gmail.com
mailto:mrobert@amprocessgroup.com
mailto:bob@runge-enterpises.com
mailto:office@scaplanroom.com
mailto:jreich@reichpainting.com
mailto:contracts@alliedsolutionenterprise.com
mailto:bauer.services605@gmail.com
mailto:rfschiro@proton.me
mailto:Flewellingearthmoving@gmail.com
mailto:gina.cruz@constructconnect.com
mailto:bids@rpconstructors.com
mailto:raycooney@hotmail.com
mailto:adamsnoozy@lieberinc.com
mailto:ksmyth@cutpointfm.com
mailto:falconenterprisesllc@protonmail.com
mailto:bidding@schreierinc.com
mailto:sekren@gldd.com

